

GAHC010096892024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/257/2024

SUBHAN ALI
S/O- LATE AKONMAN ALI,
R/O- DARBAR ROAD TINIALI,
WARD NO-2, SIVASAGAR,
P.O- SIVASAGAR, DIST- SIVASAGAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

KAILASH KARTHIK N IAS AND ORS
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM PHE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06, KAMRUP(M), ASSAM

2:JAYANT NARLIKAR IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:DIBYAJYOTI DUARAH
CHIEF ENGINEER (R)
PHE DEPARTMENT
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36
KAMRUP
ASSAM

4:AMIYA KUMAR SARMA
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DIBRUGARH PHE CIRCLE
DIBRUGARH-786001
DIST- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

5:RAJEN PHUKAN
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SIVASAGAR PHE DIVISION
SIVASAGAR-785640
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

6:ALAKESH KAKOTY
JUNIOR ENGINEER PHE STORE SIVASAGAR
PHE DIVISION
SIVASAGAR-785640
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

7:RAJ MOHAN DEURI
ACCOUNT OFFICER
SIVASAGAR PHE DIVISION
SIVASAGAR-785640
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. HIMADRI SANKAR BORAH, P. BORAH,MR. P HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE
ORDER

06.12.2024

Heard Mr. P. Hazarika, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. B. Gogoi, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.

Await service reports in respect of respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant